Subordinated liabilities -   -   -   -
Swap Contract -   -   -   -
Net exposure in respect of recognised assets and liabilities -   -   -   -

Sensitivity analysis

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax
Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2024
USD (1% movement) -   -   -   -

31 March 2023
USD (1% movement) -   -   -   -

(ii) Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk
The interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management is as follows:

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets 2,27,459.41   1,80,602.22
Financial liabilities 2,24,497.55   1,76,465.21

Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 18,603.00   9,885.10
Financial liabilities -   -

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

Cash  flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Profit or loss before Tax Equity, net of tax
100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March 2024
Variable rate instruments 18,603.00   18,603.00   13,921.00   13,921.00
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 186.03   (186.03)   139.21   (139.21)
31 March 2023
Variable rate instruments 9,885.10   9,885.10   7,397.21   7,397.21
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 98.85   (98.85)   73.97   (73.97)

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased or decreased profit or loss before tax by INR 516.23 million (31 March 2023:
INR 190.94 million). This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

The Groups maximum interest rate exposure is at a fixed rate. This is achieved mostly by entering into fixed rate instruments and partly by borrowing at a floating rate.

Particulars 31 March 2023

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rate at the reporting date would have increased or decreased equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.